	NATIONAL COMPANY	LAW TRIBU	No. <u>2-2-7</u> Date of Presentation of application for Copy. <u>2-2-02-1.9</u> No. of Pages. <u>2</u> Copying Fee. <u>5</u> INAL sistration & Postage Fee.
CORAM:	NEW DELHI E		Total V
PRESENT: MS. HON	INA MALHOTRA I'BLE MEMBER (J)		DD/DR/AR/Court Officer National Company Law Tribuna
ATTENDANCE-CUM-ORDER SHEET OF THE HEARING BEFORE NEW DELHI BENCH OF THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL ON 21.02.2019.			

NAME OF THE COMPANY: M/s. Ansal Housing Ltd.

SECTION OF THE COMPANIES ACT: 74 (2)

<u>{</u>_}

(Dilshad)

S.NO." NAME
DESIGNATION
REPRESENTATION
SIGNATURE

Present:
Mr. Praveen K. Mittal, Advocate, Ms. Deepali Mittal, ,

Advocate, Mr. S.N. Grover, PCS
Advocate for the

Petitioner
Image: State of the State

<u>ORDER</u>

Receipt evidencing payment of the Court's fee in the application praying for change of name has been placed on record. Accordingly, the name of the petitioner company be changed from Ansal Housing and Construction Ltd. to Ansal Housing Limited. Amended memo of parties has been filed. Statement of disbursal has been filed alongwith the bank statement stating that a sum of Rs. 1.25 Cr had been disbursed in terms of the sanctioned scheme for the month of January, 2019. This is duly annexed with the affidavit of Mr. S.N. Grover, Company Secretary. However, the statement for disbursal of Rs. 6.28 Cr which has been withdrawn from the reserve account has not been filed till date.



In view of the steps having been taken the scheme is extended till 15^{th} March, 2019. Disbursal for the months of February and March in terms of the previous sanction be carried out. Compliance affidavit be filed.

Delhi Bend

. ا ب

To come up on 15th April, 2019.

- Sol-

(Ina Malhotra) Member (J)

12019

वू.विस्वेर राजू / V.V.B. RAJU उप पंजीयक / DEPUTY REGISTRAR राष्ट्रीय कम्पनी विधि अधिकरण NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL Block-3, 6th Floor, CGO COMPLEX LODHI ROAD, NEW DELHI- 110003

10 22] and a summarian and the Date of Presentation Copplication for Copy 22/02/19 . Pages ****************************** won & Postage Fee..... ··· 101---🗁 🗐 Récelpt & -I CHI of Copy..... 1 re of Preparation of Copy.11.03.1. 11/3/2019 DD/DR/AE/Court Officer National Company Law Tribuna" Now Delhi -,

(Dilshad)

į.